1
UNIQUE TECHNOLOGIES
• Utilizing 100% stainless steel construction which
produces no hidden dirt
• Utilizing 100% fresh air with no recycled air
• Every room is individually equipped with a fresh air
machine to avoid cross-ventilation between rooms
• Utilizing precision concentrated ozone to disinfect air

3. The fastest lead time is estimated on the condition that there
is no other order being produced in BROAD’s production line
4. Transpor tat ion with in China: 3~6 days. Internat ional
transportation: 4~45 days (depending on the distance)
No. Building
Type
Beds Elevators Floors Building Area/
Floor (m2 )
Total Building
Area  (m2 )
Building LxWxH
(m)
Modules Fastest Lead Time (days)
Prefabrication     Installation
1 CB23-8 288 4 8 1307 10,456 53.6x24.4x24 176 16 10
2 CB23-12 432 6 12 1337 16,044 56.1x24.4x36 276 20 12
3 CB23-16 576 6 16 1337 21,392 56.1x24.4x48 368 24 14
4 CB23-20 720 7 20 1337 26,740 56.1x24.4x60 460 28 16
5 CB27-8 368 4 8 1545 12,360 63.4x24.4x24 208 20 10
6 CB27-12 552 6 12 1575 18,900 65.8x24.4x36 324 24 12
7 CB27-16 736 7 16 1575 25,200 65.8x24.4x48 432 28 14
8 CB27-20 920 8 20 1604 32,080 68.3x24.4x60 540 32 16
9 CB54-8 736 8 8 3090 24,720 126.8x24.4x24 416 24 10
10 CB54-12 1104 12 12 3150 37,800 131.6x24.4x36 648 28 12
11 CB54-16 1472 14 16 3150 50,400 131.6x24.4x48 864 32 14
12 CB54-20 1840 16 20 3208 64,160 136.6x24.4x60 1080 36 16